BID FORM BID # 1650

Classroom Furniture 2013

To Be Submitted with Bid (Pages 17-19)

To: Mt. Diablo Unified School District Purchasing/Warehouse Department 2326 Bisso Lane Concord, CA, 94520

From: VIRCO INC
Name of Bidder
2027 HARPERS WAY
Mailing Address

TORRANCE CA 90501
City, State & Zip
800-448-4726
Phone Number

Responding to BID No.1650 due by 2:00 p.m., on May 30, 2013, the Bid Submittal Deadline, the undersigned Bidder agrees to furnish and deliver School Furniture per the terms, conditions and specifications. I/We have stated hereon the price(s) at which we will furnish and deliver the specified item(s) and will accept as full payment therefore the amount shown below.

Item No	Qty	Price Per Unit	Brand/Model	Complete Description	Total Price
1	23	\$462.91	HON HA88962 VIRCO	Dbl Pedestal Desk - Chrome Legs & Pulls- Wood Grain 546	\$ 10,646.93
2	50	\$ <u>89.42</u> each	HON HVL220 VIRCO	Mid-back Task Chair - Navy Blue 4301	\$4,471.00
3	154	\$ <u>345.1</u> 7 each	NPS-SP6218- 2448 VIRCO	Science Table w/ 2 Lab Stools Chem Res Laminate Top Leg/Apron OakSCI24483	O £ S 53,156.1
4	38	\$ <u>319.89</u> each	NPS-SLT2248 VIRCO	Science Table Chem Res Laminate Top Leg/Apron Oak C7102K30N	\$ 12,155.82
5	629	\$ <u>101.2</u> 4 each	SC887JT VIRCO	Scholar Craft 880 Series Desk w/book rack Navy Seat/Beige Top 3400BR	\$ 63,679.96
6	238	\$ <u>39.50</u> each	SC2900 VIRCO	Open Front Desk w/Metal Book Box - Wood Grain 785MBB	\$ 9,401.00

Mt. Diablo Unified School District BID #1650: Classroom Furniture 2013

	·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7	146	\$ 22.69 each	7107 VIRCO	Artco-Bell Chair Uniflex - Grades 5-12 Color- Navy 2018	\$ 3,312.74
8	234	\$ <u>21.61</u> each	7105 VIRCO	Artco-Bell Chair Uniflex - Grades 2-5 Color- Navy 2016	\$ 5,056.74
9	39	\$ <u>18.93</u> each	7103 VIRCO	Artco-Bell Chair Uniflex - Grades K-2 Color- Navy 2014	\$ 738.27
10	19	\$ <u>157.6</u> 1 each	COR-WS2460 VIRCO	Correll Computer Table - Color Mahogany 872460/WMP60	\$ 2,994.59
11	2	\$ <u>199.80</u> each	Classroom Select VIRCO	LockEdge Activity Tbl Kidney 48"X72" Edge Royal Blue/Bannister Oak 48Kid72	A≸E 399.60
12	2	\$ <u>96.30</u> each	Classroom SelectVIRCO	LockEdge Activity Tbl Rectangle 24"X36" Edge Royal Blue/Bannister Oak 482436A	
13	4	\$ <u>302.2</u> 9 each	SAN-S314 VIRCO	Sandusky Lee Vertical File 4 Drawer, Ltr. 15W"X26-1/2D"X52"H Putty 54VF 154D	4 000 40
14	12	\$ 43.85 each	NPS-6218H VIRCO	Heavy Duty Steel Stool 19"-27" 6200 Series Adjustable Height 1221927SG	\$526.20
15	1 Lot	\$ <u>18,933</u> .0 each	2nside/Set up Delivery	Delivery, set-up and installation. Remove from sites, all shipping boxes, debris, and packaging.	\$ 18,933.02
				BASE BID	\$208,323.21
				(Do not include sales tax)	,
16	73	\$200.50	VIRCO	FTT2448	14,636.50

Bidder further agrees, in addition to the terms and conditions specified herein, the following terms and conditions that are a part of this bid and any resulting contract:

A.S.I.P. Point. All shipments shall be made A.S.I.P. (assembled, set in place) inside delivery, destination, at various sites. A.S.I.P. destination indicates that the *seller* is responsible for shipment until it is tendered to the Mt. Diablo Unified School District. The District will not pay for shipping and handling, nor shall the District pay for any fuel surcharges that are not indicated herein.

Award. Bid award will be based on the lowest responsible bid price including any transportation charges, as well as any other criteria indicated in these specifications. The District reserves the right to make this bid award at any time up to one hundred eighty (180) days from the date of the bid opening.

<u>Signatures</u>. All information submitted by Bidder, including signatures, must be original. Copies will not be accepted.

Attention Bidders - Please Read Carefully

Please check your calculations before submitting your bid; the Mt. Diablo Unified School District will not be responsible for Bidder miscalculations.

Mt. Diablo Unified School District BID #1650: Classroom Furniture 2013

ninety (90) days from the Bid Submittal Deadl	ine, and at no time in case of successful Bidder.
	nding of the Terms and Conditions. Signature s, and agrees to the conditions contained herein
Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of Addend	la Number(s) <u>1</u> , <u>2</u> , and
Representations Made Under Penalty Of Perjapenalty of perjury. We hereby offer to sell the litem(s) at the prices shown and under the terms by referenced. VIRCO INC	
Bidder's Name (Person, Firm, Corp.)	Signature of Authorized Representative
2027 HARPERS WAY	ANDREA SIMMS
Address	Printed Name of Authorized Representative
TORRANCE, CA 90501	SALES SERVICE MANAGER
City, State, Zip Code	Title of Authorized Representative
800-448-4726	BRANDONTHOMAS@VIRCO.COM
Telephone Number	E-Mail Address
800-258-7367 Facsimile Number	

Term of Offer. It is understood and agreed that this bid may not be withdrawn for a period of